TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imperial Schrade Corp.		10/28/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor Cutlery LLC
Street Address:	1736 North Eastman Rd.
City:	Kingsport
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37662
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 77

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1473943	I BEAM
Registration Number:	907168	LA CUISINE
Registration Number:	1008749	SHARP FINGER
Registration Number:	1047556	FRONTIER
Registration Number:	1061545	PRO HUNTER
Registration Number:	1095010	THE PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	1098585	DOUBLE EAGLE
Registration Number:	1223971	SCHRADE'S HERITAGE
Serial Number:	76537906	SCHRADE OFF ROAD
Registration Number:	383812	KAMP KING
Serial Number:	78368538	ВОМВ ТЕСН.
Registration Number:	1438996	IMPERIAL KNIFE
Registration Number:	1447158	SCHRADE CUTLERY
Registration Number:	879868	SEASWEPT
Registration Number:	1498331	ADVANT-EDGE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0518

900014838

Registration Number:	2733196	SCHRADE TOUGH GRIP
Registration Number:	1527836	APEX
Registration Number:	717513	OLD TIMER
Registration Number:	682519	OASIS
Registration Number:	678838	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	658027	VERI-SHARP
Registration Number:	539856	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	415752	HAMMER BRAND
Registration Number:	759191	STAGLON
Registration Number:	858554	SERTA
Registration Number:	774928	RENAISSANCE
Registration Number:	775752	OLD GRANDAD'S
Registration Number:	788450	THE RANCHER
Registration Number:	818241	UNCLE HENRY
Registration Number:	829745	COUNTRY COLLECTION
Registration Number:	835447	FLEURETTE
Registration Number:	847008	ZYLITE
Registration Number:	414861	JACK-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	2450339	TOUGH LOCK
Registration Number:	2349745	SCHRADE EXTREME SURVIVAL
Serial Number:	78197316	SPITFIRE
Registration Number:	370200	JACK-MASTER
Registration Number:	2867924	NITRO
Registration Number:	2830900	CIGAR BOX CLASSICS
Registration Number:	2352145	SCHRADE WATER RAT
Registration Number:	2370325	SCHRADE EXTREME SURVIVAL
Registration Number:	2379889	IMPERIAL SCHRADE
Registration Number:	2423737	SWITCH-IT
Serial Number:	78197315	BLACK ICE
Registration Number:	2464303	IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL
Registration Number:	2200436	BEEF EATERS
Registration Number:	2840661	INTELLIGENT EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	2626232	I-QUIP
Registration Number:	2632973	SCHRADE I-QUIP
Registration Number:	2644114	AVATAR TRADEMARK

REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0519

Registration Number:	2707907	NAVITOOL
Registration Number:	2748522	X TIMER
Serial Number:	78197304	BADGER
Registration Number:	2398561	SCHRADE TOUGH CHIP
Registration Number:	1980276	SILHOUETTE
Registration Number:	1668959	MY FIRST KNIFE
Registration Number:	1803634	OUTBACK
Registration Number:	1849005	GUIDE-MASTER
Registration Number:	1852885	CENTURY
Registration Number:	1870337	BLADE RUNNER
Registration Number:	1903376	TRADESMAN
Registration Number:	1912265	MULTI-SHEAR
Registration Number:	1930618	"SAFE-T-GRIP"
Registration Number:	1941385	VIPER
Registration Number:	2268713	GRANNY'S
Registration Number:	1978794	GOLDEN BEAR
Registration Number:	2267533	SPORTS MATE
Registration Number:	1997600	SCHRADE CLIPHANGER SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2024018	SCHRADE TOUGH
Registration Number:	2121062	SCHRADE
Registration Number:	2153126	SCHRADE TOUGH TOOL
Registration Number:	2154323	SCHRADE TOOL
Registration Number:	2154322	SCHRADE TOUGH
Registration Number:	2156655	SCHRADE S.T.C.
Registration Number:	2186920	SAFE KITCHENS
Registration Number:	1556560	DURA EDGE
Registration Number:	1971936	CLIPHANGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)572-1407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.772.5870

Email: flohr@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr, Blank Rome LLP Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Watergate

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115067.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr
Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment Imperial Schrade#page	22.tif 43.tif 44.tif 45.tif 46.tif 47.tif 48.tif 49.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Imperial Schrade Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 7 Schrade Court, Ellenville, New York 12428 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore in the United States and worldwide as shown on the accompanying Trademark Table, which is incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter "the Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignor commenced a case under Chapter 11, Title 11, U.S.C. on September 10, 2004 before the United States Bankruptcy Court, Northern District of New York (the "Court"), Case No. 04-15877;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the following Orders of the Court: (a) Order Authorizing and Approving Public Auction Sale of Substantially all of Debtor's Personal Property Assets Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 363(b)(1) and (f) and Rules 2002 and 6004 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, Free and Clear of Liens, Claims and Encumbrances, Outside the Ordinary Course of Business; and (b) Order (A) Establishing and Approving Minimum Bid for Substantially all of the Debtor's Intellectual Property Assets at Public Auction Sale and Establishing and Approving Supplemental Bidding Procedures and Break-Up Fee for Intellectual Property Assets Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 105(a) and 363, duly entered on October 21, 2004, Assignor has been authorized, empowered and directed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §363 to transfer, free and clear of liens, claims and encumbrances the Trademarks shown on the annexed Trademark Table; and

WHEREAS, Taylor Cutlery LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, and successor in interest, having a principal place of business at 1736 North Eastman Rd., Kingsport, Tennessee 37662 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the said trademarks and trademark applications and the good will symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the trademark registrations and applications therefore set forth on the annexed Trademark Table, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof..

ASSIGNOR:

IMPERIAL SCHRADE CORP.

a Delawage corporation

Vice President

{H0394076.1} H0201390.1

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss	•
COUNTY OF <u>Ulstin</u>)	
On this 28th day of October undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,	
On this 28 day of October	in the year 2004, before me, the
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisf	actory evidence to be the individual whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and ac	knowledged to me that he executed the same
in his capacity, and that by his signature on the inst	
behalf of which the individual acted, executed the	
•	DERDELE (M. OHIII)
Witness my hand and official seal.	Notary Public, New York State Qualified in Ulster County
Withost my mark and official sour.	Reg. #01SM4738960
Mu commission avaires:	Comm Expires 03/30/07
My commission expires:	
	Bus 100 (1) Smith
	Notes: Dublic
	Notary Public
DI WIRDINGS WHIPDEGE A ' 1	
	aused this instrument to be signed by its duly
authorized representative this 28 day of 00	she, , 2004.
	ASSIGNEE:
	Taylor Cutlery LC
	a Tennessee limited liability company
	Ву:
	(Stewart A. Taylor)
\mathcal{A}	(owner)
STATE OF (Innesser)	
\mathcal{I}	:
COUNTY OF Sullwar)	
	
On this <u>38</u> day of <u>October</u>	in the year 2004, before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me	
to the within institution and acknowledged to me	ingt he evecuted the came in his canacity, and
that he his signature on the instrument the individ	2
that by his signature on the instrument, the individ	2
that by his signature on the instrument, the individindividual acted, executed the instrument.	2
individual acted, executed the instrument.	2
	2
individual acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.	2
individual acted, executed the instrument.	2
individual acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.	2
individual acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.	2
individual acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	ual, or the person upon behalf of which the
individual acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.	ual, or the person upon behalf of which the
individual acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	ual, or the person upon behalf of which the

er State of the

			TARE .						Z)
Country	Trademark	Ser. No.	Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Deadline	Action Due	1
AUSTRALIA	SCHRADE Cliphanger			668,272	7/31/95	Registered	7/31/2005	Renewal	
AUSTRALIA	SCHRADE TOOL Logo			722,273	11/20/96	Registered	11/20/2006	Renewal	
AUSTRALIA	SCHRADE TOUGH Logo			722,271	11/20/96	Registered	11/20/2006	Renewal	
AUSTRALIA	TRADESMAN			A569,007	12/9/91	Renewed	12/9/2008	Re-renewal	
AUSTRALIA	SCHRADE CUTLERY			A537,318	7/3/90	Renewed	7/3/2007	Re-renewal	
AUSTRALIA	IMPERIAL SCHRADE Logo			A438,159	12/16/85	Renewed	12/16/2006	Re-renewal	
AUSTRALIA	SHARP FINGER			A280,618	8/5/74	Renewed	8/5/2009	Re-renewal	
AUSTRALIA	49ers			A280,619	8/5/74	Renewed	8/5/2009	Re-renewal	
AUSTRALIA	UNCLE HENRY			280,620	8/5/74	Renewed	8/5/2009	Re-renewal	
AUSTRALIA	OLD TIMER			266,909	3/23/73	Renewed	3/23/2008	Re-renewal	
AUSTRALIA	SCHRADE TOUGH TOOL			722,272	11/20/96	Registered	11/20/2006	Renewal	
CANADA	JACK-MASTER			NS 43560	7/30/51	Renewed	7/30/2011	Re-renewal	
CANADA	ESSENTIALS			436,639	12/2/94	Registered	12/2/2009	Renewal	
CANADA	CLIPHANGER			480,690	8/15/97	Registered	8/15/2012	Renewal	
CANADA	DIAMOND EDGE			478,497	7/14/97	Registered	7/14/2012	Renewal	
CANADA	SCHRADE CLIPHANGER			472,610	3/13/97	Registered	3/13/2012	Renewal	
CANADA	GUIDE-MASTER			464,755	10/25/96	Registered	10/25/2011	Renewal	
CANADA	VIPER			456,385	4/5/96	Registered	4/5/2011	Renewal	
CANADA	CENTURY			452,080	12/22/95	Registered	12/22/2010	Renewal	
CANADA	IMPERIAL SCHRADE Logo			449,324	10/27/95	Registered	10/27/2010	Renewal	
CANADA	BLADERUNNER			437,739	12/30/94	Registered	12/30/2009	Renewal	
CANADA	OUTBACK			434,531	10/14/94	Registered	10/14/2009	Renewal	
CANADA	SAF-T-GRIP			434,120	9/30/94	Registered	9/30/2009	Renewal	

{H0393596.1}

Imperial Schrade Trademark Table

Re-renewal	1/7/2006	Renewed	11/25/86	1,099,490	1/7/86		IMPERIAL SCHRADE	GERMANY
		Not renewed	2/20/84	1,261,984			IMPERIAL	FRANCE
Renewal	12/6/2011	Renewed	12/6/91	1,710,545			TRADESMAN	FRANCE
		Not renewed	2/20/84	1,261,983			IMPERIAL & CROWN DESIGN	FRANCE
Renewal	11/27/2007	Registered	4/23/99	691,030	11/27/97	691,030	IMPERIAL SCHRADE Logo	EUROPEAN COM
Renewal	11/27/2007	Registered	4/26/99	691,071	11/27/97	691,071	SCHRADE TOUGH TOOL	EUROPEAN COM
Renewal	11/27/2007	Registered	5/17/99	691,154	11/27/97	691,154	SCHRADE	EUROPEAN COM
Renewal	2/5/2013	Registered	2/5/98	489,374			SCHRADE TOUGH Logo	CANADA
Re-renewal	8/2/2008	Renewed	8/2/63	132,082			IMPERIAL WARE	CANADA
Renewal	12/30/2013	Registered	12/30/98	505,989			IMPERIAL SCHRADE & Design	CANADA
Renewal	5/8/2013	Registered	5/8/98	494,288			GRANNY	CANADA
Renewal	4/21/2013	Registered	4/21/98	493,321			SCHRADE TOUGH TOOL Logo	CANADA
Renewal	2/25/2013	Registered	2/25/98	490,539			SCHRADE TOOL Logo	CANADA
Re-renewal	3/27/2011	Renewed	3/27/81	257,247			FRONTIER	CANADA
Renewal	1/8/2019	Registered	1/8/04	598,908	2/2/01	1,091,394	SCHRADE I-QUIP	CANADA
		Abandoned			10/24/94	767,051	AUTO-MATE	CANADA
Re-renewal	3/27/2011	Renewed	3/27/81	257,246			DOUBLE EAGLE	CANADA
Re-renewal	7/31/2009	Renewed	7/31/64	136,788			OLD TIMER	CANADA
Renewal	9/10/2012	Registered	9/10/97	482,378			MULTI-SHEAR	CANADA
Re-renewal	3/27/2011	Renewed	3/27/81	257,248			COLLECTIBLES	CANADA
Re-renewal	4/10/2011	Renewed	4/10/81	257,592			IMPERIAL & Design	CANADA
Renewal	5/14/2008	Registered	5/14/93	412,294			SCHRADE	CANADA

			Not	8/13/63	754,562			IMPERIAL TRIPLE CROWN	USA
			Pending			7/28/03	76/537,906	SCHRADE OFF ROAD	USA
1			Abandoned			7/28/03	76/533,053	SCHRADE 4 x 4	USA
			Cancelled	5/17/83	1,238,045			DIAMONDBRITE	USA
	Re-renewal due	1/18/2013	Registered	1/18/83	1,223,971			SCHRADE'S HERITAGE	ASU
	Re-renewal	8/8/2008	Renewed	8/8/78	1,098,585			DOUBLE EAGLE & Design	USA
	Re-renewal	7/4/2008	Renewed	7/4/78	1,095,010			THE PROFESSIONALS	USA
	Re-renewal	3/22/2007	Renewed	3/22/77	1,061,545			PRO HUNTER	NSA
	Re-renewal	9/7/2006	Renewed	9/7/76	1,047,556			FRONTIER	USA
	Re-renewal	4/15/2005	Renewed	4/15/75	1,008,749			SHARP FINGER	USA
	Re-renewal	2/2/2011	Renewed	2/2/71	907,168			LA CUISINE	USA
	Renewal	1/26/2008	Registered	1/26/88	1,473,943			I BEAM Logo	USA
	Re-renewal	4/26/2008	Renewed	4/26/88	2,041,454			IMPERIAL SCHRADE Logo	JAPAN
	Re-renewal	1/28/2007	Renewed	1/28/86	B1,259,076			IMPERIAL SCHRADE	GREAT BRITAIN
	Re-renewal	11/26/2008	Renewed	11/26/91	B1,484,101			TRADESMAN	GREAT BRITAIN
			Not renewed	7/6/66	821,399	7/2/63		IMPERIAL & CROWN DESIGN	GERMANY
			Not renewed	7/2/63	793,540	7/2/63		IMPERIAL INTERNATIONAL	GERMANY
					922,896			MAXIM	GERMANY
			Not renewed	10/5/78	977,267	2/27/74		IMPERIAL & Crown Design	GERMANY
	Re-renewal	10/16/2009	Renewed	7/25/80	1,005,440	10/16/79		SCHRADE	GERMANY
	Renewal		Renewing	5/25/93	2,036,979	4/7/92		IMPERIAL	GERMANY
	Re-renewal	12/31/11	Renewed	7/25/94	2,072,544	12/2/91		TRADESMAN	GERMANY
	Renewal	5/14/2006	Registered	5/14/96	395 30 465	7/25/95		SCHRADE CLIPHANGER	GERMANY

{H0393596.1}

Imperial Schrade Trademark Table

	Re-renewal	10/29/2013	Renewed	10/29/63	759,191			STAGLON	USA
	Re-renewal	3/24/2005	Renewed	3/24/45	415,752			HAMMER BRAND	NSU
	Re-renewal	3/27/2011	Renewed	3/27/51	539,856			IMPERIAL	NSU
	Re-renewal	2/4/2008	Renewed	2/4/58	658,027			VERI-SHARP	NSU
	Re-renewal	5/19/2009	Renewed	5/19/59	678,838			IMPERIAL	ASU
	Re-renewal	7/28/2009	Renewed	7/28/59	682,519			OASIS	USA
	Re-renewal	7/27/2011	Renewed	7/27/61	717,513			OLD TIMER	USA
			Not renewed	12/18/62	742,317			IMPERIAL WARE & Design	ASU
	Renewal	3/7/2009	Registered	3/7/89	1,527,836			APEX	NSA
	Affidavit of Use	7/1/09	Registered	7/1/03	2,733,196	12/14/01	76/348,449	SCHRADE TOUGH GRIP	ASU
			Not renewed	2/11/64	764,620			IMPERIAL DOUBLE CROWN	USA
	Renewal	8/2/2008	Registered	8/2/88	1,498,331			ADVANT-EDGE	ASU
	Re-renewal	11/4/2009	Renewed	11/4/69	879,868			SEASWEPT	USA
	Renewal	7/14/2007	Registered	7/14/87	1,447,158			SCHRADE CUTLERY Logo	ASU
	Renewal	5/12/2007	Registered	5/12/87	1,438,996			IMPERIAL KNIFE Logo	ASU
4			Not renewed	12/11/84	1,308,660			STAMFORD	ASU
ယ			Not renewed	10/9/84	1,299,295			CORINTH	USA
3			Not renewed	10/9/84	1,299,294			STATUS	USA
2			Not renewed	5/29/84	1,279,653			THE ALL AMERICANS	USA
			Pending			2/16/04	78/368,538	вомв тесн	USA
	Re-renewal	12/24/2010	Renewed	12/24/40	383,812			KAMP KING	USA
			renewed						

	Affidavit of Use	8/22/2006	Registered	8/22/2000	2,379,889			IMPERIAL SCHRADE& Design	USA
	Affidavit of Use	7/25/2006	Registered	7/25/2000	2,370,325			SCHRADE EXTREME SURVIVAL	USA
L.,,	Affidavit of Use	5/23/2006	Registered	5/23/2000	2,352,145			SCHRADE WATER RAT	ASU
	Affidavit of Use	4/6/2009	Registered	4/6/04	2,830,900	12/23/02	78/197,318	CIGAR BOX CLASSICS	USA
	Affidavit of Use	7/29/2009	Registered	7/27/04	2,867,924	12/23/02	78/197,312	NITRO	ASU
	Re-renewal	8/22/2009	Renewed	8/22/39	370,200			JACK-MASTER	ASU
			Pending			12/23/02	78/197,316	SPITFIRE	VSU
	Affidavit of Use	5/16/2006	Registered	5/16/2000	2,349,745			SCHRADE EXTREME SURVIVAL	USA
	Affidavit of Use	5/8/2006	Registered	5/8/01	2,450,339	12/13/99	75/869,992	TOUGH LOCK	ASU
	Re-renewal	7/3/2005	Renewed	7/3/45	414,861			JACK-O-MATIC	ASU
	Re-renewal	4/2/2008	Renewed	4/2/68	847,008			ZYLITE	ASU
	Re-renewal	9/19/2007	Renewed	9/19/67	835,447			FLEURETTE	ASU
	Re-renewal	6/6/2007	Renewed	6/6/67	829,745			COUNTRY COLLECTION	USA
	Re-renewal	11/8/2006	Renewed	11/8/66	818,241			UNCLE HENRY	USA
	Re-renewal	4/20/2005	Renewed	4/20/65	788,450			THE RANCHER	NSA
6	Re-renewal	8/25/2004	Renewed	8/25/64	775,752			OLD GRANDAD'S	NSA
5	Re-renewal	8/11/2004	Renewed	8/11/64	774,928			RENAISSANCE	NSA
			Not renewed	2/11/64	764,624			V.I.P.	USA
			Not renewed	2/11/64	764,621			IMPERIAL SINGLE CROWN	USA
	Re-renewal	10/16/2008	Renewed	10/16/68	858,554			SERTA	USA
			Not renewed	8/13/63	754,563			DESIGN OF TRIPLE CROWN	USA

A SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use A BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006 4/16/2001 0 A IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL 75/616,554 1/6/99 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006 4/16/20vit of Use A BEEF EATERS 76/143,027 10/10/00 2,200,436 10/27/98 Registered 10/27/2004 4/16/20vit of Use A HIGHER TECH 76/143,027 10/30/00 2,840,661 5/11/04 Registered 10/27/2004 4/16/20vit of Use A HIGHER TECH 76/143,027 10/30/00 2,640,661 5/11/04 Registered 5/11/2004 4/16/200 1/11/200 A HIGHER TECH 76/143,027 10/30/00 2,640,661 5/11/04 Registered 5/11/2004 4/15/200 1/11/2006 1/11/2006 1/11/2006 1/11/2006 1/11/2006 1/11/2006 1/1		Renewal	7/4/2005	Registered	7/4/95	1,903,376			TRADESMAN	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 L Pending L Use IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL 75/616,534 1/6/99 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006 Affidavit of Use BEEF EATIERS 1/10/10/00 2,200,436 10/27/98 Registered 10/27/2004 Affidavit of Use LQUIP 76/155,621 10/30/00 2,840,661 5/11/04 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use LQUIP 76/155,622 10/30/00 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use LQUIP 76/198,824 1/24/01 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use SCHRADE1-QUIP Logo 76/198,824 1/24/01 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered 10/29/2008 Affidavit of Use WATTAR 76/38,148 1/21/301 2,707,907 41/5/03 Registered 4/15/20	10	Renewal	12/27/2004	Registered	12/27/94	1,870,337			BLADERUNNER	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered (US) 1/23/2007 (US) Affidavit of US) BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 4,243,737 1/23/2001 Registered (US) 1/23/2007 Affidavit of US) BEEF EATERS 76/143,027 10/10/00 2,2464,303 6/26/2001 Registered (US) 10/27/2004 Affidavit of US BEEF EATERS 76/143,027 10/10/00 2,240,436 10/27/98 Registered (US) 10/27/2004 Affidavit of US INTELLIGENT 76/155,621 10/30/00 2,840,661 5/11/04 Registered (US) 5/11/2010 Affidavit of US 1QUIP 76/155,621 10/30/00 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered (US) 5/11/2010 Affidavit of US 2001PMENT 76/198,824 1/24/01 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered (US) 5/11/2010 Affidavit of US 2001PMENT 76/198,824 1/21/301 2,707,907 4/15/03 Registered (US) 4/15/2008 Affidavit of US 2001PMENT 76/348,148	9	Renewal	9/5/2004	Registered	9/5/94	1,852,885			CENTURY	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered U23/2007 1/23/2007 Use Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 Vending	8	Renewal	8/9/2004	Registered	8/9/94	1,849,005			GUIDE-MASTER	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered Use 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 Pending 1/23/2007 M BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 Pending 1/23/2007 M BEAF 1/23/2001 75/14,3,027 10/20/00 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006 Affidavit of Use HIGHER TECH 76/143,027 10/10/00 2,200,436 10/27/98 Registered 10/27/2004 Affidavit of Use NTELLIGENT LOUIP MENT 76/155,622 10/30/00 2,626,232 M Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use 1-QUIP MENT 76/198,724 1/24/01 2,624,232 M Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use SCHRADE 1-QUIP Logo 76/198,824 1/24/01 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use AVATAR 76/198,824 1/21/3/01 2,707,907 4/15/03 Registered <td< th=""><th></th><th>Re-renewal due</th><th>11/9/2013</th><th>Renewed</th><th>11/9/93</th><th>1,803,634</th><th></th><th></th><th>OUTBACK</th><th>USA</th></td<>		Re-renewal due	11/9/2013	Renewed	11/9/93	1,803,634			OUTBACK	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Mise IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL 75/616,354 1/6/99 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006 Affidavit of Use HIGHER TECH. 76/143,027 10/10/00 2,200,436 10/27/98 Registered 10/27/2004 Affidavit of Use HOTHELLIGENT 76/155,621 10/30/00 2,840,661 5/11/04 Registered 10/27/2004 Affidavit of Use 1-QUIP 76/155,621 10/30/00 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use 1-QUIP 76/155,622 10/30/00 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use 1-QUIP 76/198,824 1/24/01 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use 1-QUIP 76/348,148 1/21/3/01 2,707,907		Re-renewal	12/17/2011	Renewed	12/17/91	1,668,959			MY FIRST KNIFE	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 2.464,303 6/26/2001 Pending 2.464,000 Megistered 6/26/2006 Affidavit of Use IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL 75/616,354 1/6/99 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006 Affidavit of Use HIGHER TECH 76/155,621 10/30/00 2,840,661 5/11/04 Registered 10/27/2004 Affidavit of Use LQUIP 76/155,621 10/30/00 2,840,661 5/11/04 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use LQUIP 76/198,824 1/24/01 2,632,973 Wegistered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use AVATAR 76/198,824 1/24/01 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered 10/29/2008 Affidavit of Use CHEF SHARP 76/198,824 1/24/01 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered 10/29/2008 Affidavit of Use WAVITOOL 76/348,148 12/13/01		Renewal	6/11/2006	Registered	6/11/96	1,980,276			SILHOUETTE	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered lysit of Use Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 — Pending Pending — Pending		Affidavit of Use	10/24/2006	Registered	10/24/2000	2,398,561	11/23/98	75/593,775	SCHRADE TOUGH CHIP	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 1/23/2006 Affidavit of Use IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL 75/616,354 1/6/99 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006 Affidavit of Use BEEF EATERS 76/143,027 10/10/00 2,200,436 10/27/98 Registered 10/27/2004 Affidavit of Use INTELLIGENT EQUIPMENT 76/155,621 10/30/00 2,840,661 5/11/04 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use 1-QUIP 76/155,622 10/30/00 2,626,232 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use SCHRADE I-QUIP Logo 76/198,824 1/24/01 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered 10/29/2008 Affidavit of Use CHEF SHARP 76/288,628 7/23/2001 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered 10/29/2008 Affidavit of Use NAVITOOL 76/391,481 12/13/01				Pending			12/23/02	78/197,304	BADGER	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 Pending Pending 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL 75/616,354 1/6/99 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006 Affidavit of Use BEEF EATERS 76/143,027 10/10/00 2,200,436 10/27/98 Registered 10/27/2004 Affidavit of Use INTELLIGENT 76/155,621 10/30/00 2,840,661 5/11/04 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use 1-QUIP 76/155,622 10/30/00 2,626,232 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use SCHRADE I-QUIP Logo 76/198,824 1/24/01 2,632,973 Registered 10/29/2008 Affidavit of Use CHEF SHARP 76/1988,628 7/23/2001 2,644,114 10/29/02 Registered 10/29/2008 Affidavit of Use NAVITOOL 76/348,148 12/13/01 2,707,907 4/15/03 Registered		Affidavit of Use	8/5/2009	Registered	8/5/03	2,748,522	4/4/02	76/391,481	X TIMER Logo	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 — Pending — — Megistered 1/23/2007 Use — — — Affidavit of Use — — — — — — Affidavit of Use — — — — — — Affidavit of Use — — — — — Affidavit of Use — — — — — — Affidavit of Use — — — — Affidavit of Use — — — Affidavit of Use — — — — Affidavit of Use — — — — Affidavit of Use — — — — — Affidavit of Use — — — — Affidavit of Use — — — — — — — — — — — —		Affidavit of Use	4/15/2009	Registered	4/15/03	2,707,907	12/13/01	76/348,148	NAVITOOL	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 ————————————————————————————————————				Abandoned			7/23/2001	76/288,628	CHEF SHARP	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 T Pending Pending T Vise IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL 75/616,354 1/6/99 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006 Affidavit of Use BEEF EATERS 76/143,027 10/10/00 2,200,436 10/27/98 Registered 10/27/2004 Affidavit of Use INTELLIGENT EQUIPMENT 76/155,621 10/30/00 2,840,661 5/11/04 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use 1-QUIP Logo 76/190,704 1/5/01 2,626,232 Registered 5/11/2010 Use		Affidavit of Use	10/29/2008	Registered	10/29/02	2,644,114	1/24/01	76/198,824	AVATAR	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 w Pending Pending yending Pending Pending Affidavit of Use IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL 75/616,354 1/6/99 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006 Affidavit of Use BEEF EATERS 76/143,027 10/10/00 2,200,436 10/27/98 Registered 10/27/2004 Affidavit of Use INTELLIGENT EQUIPMENT 76/155,621 10/30/00 2,840,661 5/11/04 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use 1-QUIP 76/155,622 10/30/00 2,626,232 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use				Registered		2,632,973	1/5/01	76/190,704	SCHRADE I-QUIP Logo	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 — Pending — 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL 75/616,354 1/6/99 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006 Affidavit of Use BEEF EATERS — 76/143,027 10/10/00 2,200,436 10/27/98 Registered 10/27/2004 Affidavit of Use INTELLIGENT EQUIPMENT 76/155,621 10/30/00 2,840,661 5/11/04 Registered 5/11/2010 Affidavit of Use				Registered		2,626,232	10/30/00	76/155,622	I-QUIP	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 12/23/02 Pending Pending 4ffidavit of Use IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL 75/616,354 1/6/99 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006 Affidavit of Use BEEF EATERS 4HIGHER TECH. 76/143,027 10/10/00 2,200,436 10/27/98 Registered 10/27/2004 Affidavit of Use		Affidavit of Use	5/11/2010	Registered	5/11/04	2,840,661	10/30/00	76/155,621	INTELLIGENT EQUIPMENT	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 Affidavit of Use BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 Total Control Pending Pending Pending Affidavit of Use IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL 75/616,354 1/6/99 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006 Affidavit of Use BEEF EATERS 2,200,436 10/27/98 Registered 10/27/2004 Affidavit of Use				Abandoned			10/10/00	76/143,027	HIGHER TECH	ASU
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 Tending Pending IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL 75/616,354 1/6/99 2,464,303 6/26/2001 Registered 6/26/2006	7	Affidavit of Use	10/27/2004	Registered	10/27/98	2,200,436			BEEF EATERS	USA
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007 BLACK ICE 78/197,315 12/23/02 Pending Pending		Affidavit of Use	6/26/2006	Registered	6/26/2001	2,464,303	1/6/99	75/616,354	IMPERIAL GOLF TOOL	ASU
SWITCH IT 75/474,134 4/24/98 2,423,737 1/23/2001 Registered 1/23/2007	Ī			Pending			12/23/02	78/197,315	BLACK ICE	USA
		Affidavit of Use	1/23/2007	Registered	1/23/2001	2,423,737	4/24/98	75/474,134	SWITCH IT	USA

I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered I-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered I-Y'S 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered I-Y'S 2,268,713 8/10/99 Registered EN BEAR 1,978,794 6/4/96 Registered S MATE 2,267,533 8/3/99 Registered ADE CLIPHANGER 1,997,600 8/27/96 Registered TRY OAK 2,024,018 12/17/96 Registered ADE TOUGH TOOL & 2,153,126 4/21/98 Registered ADE TOUGH in 2,154,323 4/28/98 Registered ADE TOUGH in 2,154,322 4/28/98 Registered ADE S.T.C. 2,156,655 5/12/98 Registered <t< th=""><th>Renewal</th><th>4/30/2006</th><th>Registered</th><th>4/30/96</th><th>1,971,936</th><th>CLIPHANGER</th><th>USA</th><th></th></t<>	Renewal	4/30/2006	Registered	4/30/96	1,971,936	CLIPHANGER	USA	
I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 I-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005 NY'S 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered 12/12/2005 EN BEAR 2,268,713 8/10/99 Registered 8/10/2005 S'S MATE 2,267,533 8/3/99 Registered 8/2/2006 ADE CLIPHANGER 1,997,600 8/27/96 Registered 8/27/2006 ADE TOUGH 2,024,018 12/17/96 Registered 12/17/2006 ADE TOUGH TOOL & 2,121,062 12/16/97 Registered 4/21/2008 ADE TOUGH In 2,154,323 4/28/98 Registered 4/28/2008 ADE TOUGH In 2,154,322 4/28/98 Registered 4/28/2008	T	9/19/2009	Registered	9/19/89	1,556,560	DURA EDGE	USA	
I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 II-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005 NY'S 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered 12/12/2005 EN BEAR 1,978,794 6/4/96 Registered 8/10/2005 S'S MATE 2,267,533 8/3/99 Registered 8/2/2005 ADE TOUGH 1,997,600 8/27/96 Registered 8/27/2006 ADE TOUGH TOOL & 2,024,018 12/17/96 Registered 12/17/2006 ADE TOUGH TOOL & 2,154,323 4/28/98 Registered 4/21/2008 ADE TOUGH II 2,154,322 4/28/98 Registered 4/28/2008 ADE TOUGH III 2,154,322 4/28/98 Registered 4/28/2008 ADE TOUGH III 2,154,322 4/28/98 Registered 4/28/2008 ADE TOUGH III 2,154,322 4/28/98 Registered 4/28/2008	T		Registered	9/1/98	2,186,920	SAFE KITCHENS	USA	
I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 I-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005 NY'S 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered 12/12/2005 EN BEAR 1,978,794 6/4/96 Registered 8/10/2005 S MATE 2,267,533 8/3/99 Registered 8/2/2005 ADE CLIPHANGER 1,997,600 8/27/96 Registered 8/27/2006 ADE TOUGH 2,024,018 12/17/96 Registered 12/17/2006 ADE TOUGH TOOL & 2,121,062 12/16/97 Registered 12/16/2007 ADE TOUGH in 2,154,322 4/28/98 Registered 4/28/2008 ADE TOUGH in 2,154,322 4/28/98 Registered 4/28/2008	T		Registered	5/12/98	2,156,655	SCHRADE S.T.C.	NSA	
I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 I-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005 NY'S 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered 12/12/2005 NY'S 2,268,713 8/10/99 Registered 12/12/2005 EN BEAR 1,978,794 6/4/96 Registered 6/4/2006 'S MATE 2,267,533 8/3/99 Registered 8/3/2005 ADE CLIPHANGER 1,997,600 8/27/96 Registered 8/27/2006 ADE TOUGH 2,024,018 12/17/96 Registered 12/17/2006 TRY OAK 2,025,910 12/24/96 Cancelled 12/16/2007 ADE TOUGH TOOL & 2,153,126 4/21/98 Registered 4/21/2008 ADE TOOL Logo 2,154,323 4/28/98 Registered 4/28/2008	R	4/28/2008	Registered	4/28/98	2,154,322	SCHRADE TOUGH in Design	USA	
I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 I-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005 NY'S 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered 12/12/2005 NY'S 2,268,713 8/10/99 Registered 8/10/2005 EN BEAR 1,978,794 6/4/96 Registered 6/4/2006 S MATE 2,267,533 8/3/99 Registered 8/3/2005 ADE CLIPHANGER 1,997,600 8/27/96 Registered 8/27/2006 ADE TOUGH 2,024,018 12/17/96 Registered 12/17/2006 TRY OAK 2,025,910 12/24/96 Cancelled 12/16/2007 ADE TOUGH TOOL & 2,121,062 12/16/97 Registered 4/21/2008	Ren	4/28/2008	Registered	4/28/98	2,154,323	SCHRADE TOOL Logo	USA	
I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 I-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005 NY'S 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered 12/12/2005 EN BEAR 1,978,794 6/4/96 Registered 6/4/2006 'S MATE 2,267,533 8/3/99 Registered 8/3/2005 ADE CLIPHANGER 1,997,600 8/27/96 Registered 8/27/2006 ADE TOUGH 2,024,018 12/17/96 Registered 12/17/2006 TRY OAK 2,025,910 12/24/96 Cancelled 12/16/2007	Ren	4/21/2008	Registered	4/21/98	2,153,126	SCHRADE TOUGH TOOL & Design	USA	
I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 I-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005 NY'S 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered 12/12/2005 EN BEAR 1,978,794 6/4/96 Registered 6/4/2006 'S MATE 2,267,533 8/3/99 Registered 8/3/2005 ADE CLIPHANGER 1,997,600 8/27/96 Registered 8/27/2006 ADE TOUGH 2,024,018 12/17/96 Registered 12/17/2006 TRY OAK 2,025,910 12/24/96 Cancelled 12/17/2006	Rene	12/16/2007	Registered	12/16/97	2,121,062	SCHRADE	USA	
I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 I-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005 NY'S 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered 12/12/2005 EN BEAR 1,978,794 6/4/96 Registered 6/4/2006 'S MATE 2,267,533 8/3/99 Registered 8/3/2005 ADE CLIPHANGER 1,997,600 8/27/96 Registered 8/27/2006 ADE TOUGH 2,024,018 12/17/96 Registered 12/17/2006			Cancelled	12/24/96	2,025,910	COUNTRY OAK	USA	
I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 I-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005 NY'S 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered 12/12/2005 EN BEAR 1,978,794 6/4/96 Registered 8/10/2005 'S MATE 2,267,533 8/3/99 Registered 8/27/2006 ADE CLIPHANGER 1,997,600 8/27/96 Registered 8/27/2006	Rene	12/17/2006	Registered	12/17/96	2,024,018	SCHRADE TOUGH	USA	
I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 I-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005 NY'S 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered 12/12/2005 EN BEAR 2,268,713 8/10/99 Registered 6/4/2006 S MATE 2,267,533 8/3/99 Registered 8/3/2005	Rene	8/27/2006	Registered	8/27/96	1,997,600	SCHRADE CLIPHANGER SY	USA	
I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 Γ-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered 12/12/2005 NY'S 2,268,713 8/10/99 Registered 8/10/2005 EN BEAR 1,978,794 6/4/96 Registered 6/4/2006	Affid Use	8/3/2005	Registered	8/3/99	2,267,533	SPORTS MATE	USA	
I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 Γ-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered 12/12/2005 NY'S 2,268,713 8/10/99 Registered 8/10/2005	Rene	6/4/2006	Registered	6/4/96	1,978,794	GOLDEN BEAR	USA	
I-SHEAR 1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 I-GRIP Logo 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005 1,941,385 12/12/95 Registered 12/12/2005	Affid Use	8/10/2005	Registered	8/10/99	2,268,713	GRANNY'S	USA	
1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005 1,930,618 10/31/95 Registered 10/31/2005	Rene	12/12/2005	Registered	12/12/95	1,941,385	VIPER	USA	
1,912,265 8/15/95 Registered 8/15/2005	Rene	10/31/2005	Registered	10/31/95	1,930,618	SAFE-T-GRIP Logo	USA	
	Rene	8/15/2005	Registered	8/15/95	1,912,265	MULTI-SHEAR	USA	

contained therein relating to foreign trademarks has not been independently verified. The information relating to DISCLAIMER: The "Status" and "Action Due" fields are provided as a guideline only, and the information that was contained in their internal docketing system. In particular, it should be noted that foreign trademarks information contained herein was provided by trademark counsel for Imperial Schrade, and represents information U.S. trademarks was verified only against the public records contained in the USPTO on-line database. The

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0530

Page 7 of 8

different laws relating to trademarks, no effort was made to verify the contents of the "Status" or "Action Due" usually have provision for late payment of fees during a specified time period, but because each country has fields as they relate to foreign trademarks or applications. NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION IS MADE THAT THE "CURRENT STATUS" FIELD IS CORRECT FOR ANY TRADEMARKS OR APPLICATIONS.

Notes:

- be revived until 12/30/04 by paying late fees. 1. Notice of Abandonment mailed by USPTO on 9/30/04 for failure to respond to office action. Application can
- 2. Can be revived until 11/29/04 by paying late fees.
- 3. Can be revived until 3/09/05 by paying late fees.
- Renewal deadline without late fees is 12/11/04.
- . Can be revived until 2/11/05 by paying late fees
- . Can be revived until 2/25/05 by paying late fees.
- 7. Deadline can be extended until 4/27/05 by paying late fees.
- . Can be revived until 2/09/05 by paying late fees.
- 9. Can be revived until 3/05/05 by paying late fees.

0. Renewal deadline without late fees is 12/27/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 11/02/2004